

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-19-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept. Dt. #40

04-11-2001

101659302

2-19-01

TRADE	EMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	03192001
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Living Scriptures, Inc.	Month Day Year 03192001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Utah
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Latter-Day Harvest, LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 3625 Harrison Boulevard	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Ogden	Utah 84403
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Other Limited Liability Company	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
	R OFFICE USE ONLY 90 E
40.00 DP 32 50.00 DP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (801) 255-5335						
Name	Grant R. Clayton					
Address (line 1)	Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 1909					
Address (line 3)	Sandy, Utah 84071					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached convey including any attachments.	yance document # 4				
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registration Number	(S) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT E					
75737346	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
75752836						
75752837						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #3						
Fee Amour	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CF	R 3.41): \$ 90.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the a Deposit Account Number:	# 500836				
	Authorization to charge addition	nal fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
1,00	+ R. Clay town	19 Hard 2001				
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed				

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Living Scriptures, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Utah, having a principal address of 3625 Harrison Boulevard, Ogden, Utah 84403 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of certain right, title, and interest in and to the applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications") and the marks listed in Table A (hereinafter referred to as the "Marke").

	TABLE A				
Ref. No.	Mark	Serial. No. 4 Filing Date	Goods/Bervices		
T9073	LATTER- DAY HARVEST	75/737,346 June 25, 1999	Retail store services featuring books, music, video, computer programs and gift items; On-line ordering services featuring books, music, video computer programs and gift items		
T9073.A	LATTER- DAY HARVEST	75/752,836 July 16, 1999	Computer programs, namely, database software and multimedia presentation software; Audio recordings featuring educational, religious, family and entertainment topics; Video recordings featuring educational, religious, family and entertainment topics		

han recorded intern to: Oyloo, Howerd & Chamus, P.C. (1907); TYO73.A & 1907).B) māy, Umh \$400 | 101) 255-5339

03/19/01 13:45

TX/RX NO.3990

P.007

TABLE A				
Ref. No.	Mark	Serial. No. & Filing Date	Goods/Services	
T9073.B	LATTER— DAY HARVEST	75/752,637 July 16, 1999	Printed publications, namely, books, booklets, catalogs, instructional materials and magazines featuring educational, religious, family and entertainment topics	

WHEREAS, Latter-Day Harvest, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, 3625 Harrison Boulevard, Ogden, Utah 84403 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Applications held by ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the ASSIGNOR by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HAS SOLD, ASSIGNED AND TRANSFERRED, AND BY THESE PRESENTS DOES HEREBY SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER AND MEMORIALIZES THE EARLIER TRANSFER UNTO ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and to the Applications, along with the portion of the ASSIGNOR's ongoing and existing business to

When recorded scium to: Clayium, Hawarth & Cameon, F.C. (19073; T9073.A & 19073.B) P.O. Dox 1909 Sandy, Usak \$4991 (801) 255-5335

- 2 -

03/19/01 13:45

TX/RX NO.3990

P.008

which the Mark pertains, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the all trademark issuing officials and entities, including the United States Commissioner of Trademarks and any such officials in countries other than the United States as are duly authorized by the applicable laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Mark to the ASSIGNEE as the owner of the ASSIGNOR's entire interest in said Mark and said Applications, for the use and behoof of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to ASSIGNOR, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which ASSIGNEE may request of ASSIGNOR to make this assignment fully effective.

When recorded return to: Claylore, Howell & Caccoon, P.C. (T9073; T9073.A & T9073.B). P.D. Bort 1909 Sandy, Utah 1809! (801) 255-5335

~ 3 ~

03/19/01 13:45 TX/RX NO.3990 P.009

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of ASSIGNOR.

Living Scriptures, Inc.

By: Jared F. Brown Title: President

county of Weber

on this 19 day of March, 2001, before me personally appeared Jared F. Brown, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on behalf of the identified party with authority to do so, for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARA PUBLICA

My Commission Expires:

4-15-04

Eriche Pilesis -- 150-175073/latter maxwat im assignment, upd

My Correct Bard Option of \$440s

When recorded return (q: Chaylen, Llawerth & Canoon, P.C. (19073; 19073.A & 19073.R) P.C. Box 1908 Bandy, Utah &409| BOI) 235-335

- 4 -

03/19/01 13:45

TX/RX NO.3990

P.010

RECORDED: 03/19/2001